HOP TO IT PRODUCTIONS INC. CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM

Re: Kids' Pet Club Please sign (scan or photograph) and email to: <u>kidspetclub@gmail.com</u>)

Ι	consent to the use by Hop To It Productions Inc (the " Producer ")
of the Recordings of myself or my Child	and my Pet/s
	and the Images, Audio and Video that I have provided to the

Producer or were taken by the Producer (collectively The **Materials**), in the "*Kids Pet Club*" and/or "*Talent Hounds*" Projects (referred to as the "**Creative Product**").

I agree that I own, and shall retain ownership of any Materials that I provided, but that the Producer shall be the exclusive owner of the results and proceeds of their own Recordings and the Creative Product with the right, throughout the world, in perpetuity, to copyright, to use and to license others to use such Creative Product without any restrictions, in any and all manner and media and by any means of exploitation. For clarity, the rights granted to the Producer shall include the right to produce one or more Television series, as well as trailers, online content, YouTube or other Videos, promotions/PR for the project, social media, and any other media incorporating the Materials, and to exploit the Creative Product throughout the universe in perpetuity in all languages versions and in all manner and media of communication whatsoever now known or in the future developed.

In addition, I hereby grant to the Producer the right to use my child's agreed first name and pets' names

_____and the information -

provided by me or my child in connection with the Creative Product.

The Producers shall have the right to assign or license this Consent and Release or any of their rights or obligations under this Consent and Release.

I acknowledge that I shall receive no further compensation in connection with the Materials and Creative Product or the rights granted under this Consent and Release.

If my child is hired as a host for Kids' Pet Club, compensation and commitments will be agreed in good faith at that time.

I absolve the Producer of any and all liability in connection with the Creative Product.

I grant to the Producer complete discretion in how they edit and use the Materials. I acknowledge that Producer is under no obligation to use the Materials or to incorporate them in any Creative Product.

I hereby warrant that I am a resident of ______aged _____and that I am over the age of 18 years and have every right to contract in my own name in the above regard. I confirm I am the primary caregiver of ______and owner of the pet and any Materials I submitted and that I am not infringing on any third party's rights by granting this Consent and Release.

I execute this Consent and Release freely and voluntarily with full understanding of its contents. I do not rely upon any representations made by the Producers other than as specifically set forth in this Consent and Release. The terms of this Consent and Release shall be binding upon me, my heirs, executors, personal representatives and assignees.

Dated at this day of ,2016

Signature Phone: E-mail:

I would like to sign up for news about the project and other opportunities (via Talent Hounds then Kids Pet Club) Yes No

I would like to sign up for the Woofstock Newsletter and special opportunities. Yes No